
 United States Government 
NATIONAL LABOR RELATIONS BOARD 
Region 12 - Miami Resident Office 
51 S.W. First Avenue - Room 1320 
Miami, FL 33130-1623 
Telephone:305-536-5391 
Facsimile: 305-536-5320 

John F. King 
Field Attorney 
Direct:  305-536-4074 
Email:   john.king@nlrb.gov  
 

      June 14, 2011 
 
 
Hon. Lester Heltzer  
Executive Secretary  
National Labor Relations Board  
1099 14th Street, N.W.  
Washington, DC 20570-0001  
 
VIA ELECTRONIC FILING 
      RE: D. R. Horton, Inc.  
       Case 12-CA-25764 
Dear Mr. Heltzer: 
 
 On June 14, 2011, Respondent in the above-referenced matter filed a Motion for 
Extension of Time to File Answering Brief to Amici Brief.  Please be advised that the 
undersigned Counsel for the Acting General Counsel does not oppose the requested 
extension of time.   
 
      Very truly yours, 
 
      /s/ John F. King 
 
      John F. King 
      Counsel for the Acting General Counsel 
cc:  
VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL  
 
Mark M. Stubley, Esq.  
Ogletree, Deakins, Nash, Smoak & Stewart, P.C.  
P.O. Box 2757  
Greenville, SC 29602  
Mark.stubley@ogletreedeakins.com  
 
 
 
 



Bernard P. Jeweler, Esq.  
2400 N Street, NW, Fifth Floor 
Washington, DC 20037 
Bernard.jeweler@ogletreedeakins.com 
 
 
Carlos Leach, Esq.  
Morgan & Morgan  
20 North Orange Avenue, Suite 1600  
Orlando, FL 32801  
cleach@forthepeople.com 
 
Michael Cuda  
5124 Ivory Way  
Melbourne, FL 32940  
mikec@condevhomes.com   
 
Michael Rubin 
Caroline P. Cincotta 
Altshuler Berzon LLP 
177 Post Street, Suite 300 
San Francisco, CA 94108 
mrubin@altber.com 
ccincotta@alber.com 
 
Cliff Palefsky 
McGuinn, Hillsman & Palefsky 
535 Pacific Avenue 
San Francisco, CA 94133 
CP@mhpsf.com 
 
Judith A. Scott 
Janet Herold 
Service Employees Int’l Union 
1800 Massachusetts Ave., NW 
Washington, DC 20036 
Judy.scott@seiu.org 
Janet.herold@seiu.org 
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